Order example:
A CAT50, Size 2
(Medium) drilling
head, standard
length tool for
a through-the-
spindle machine
using an ELTOOL
Spindle would be
part number CV-50-2-D-1-1-3.
Speed is based on flow
At approximately 70% volumetric efficiency the
.18 cu. in/rev ball piston motor will rotate at about
900 rpm per gpm flow (231 x .7/.18).
5 1510
15
10
5
1
NO LOAD SPEED IN RPM X 1000
.18 CU.IN/REV MOTOR AT 70% VOLUMETRIC EFFICIENCY
FL
O
W
 I
N
 G
P
M
Torque is based on pressure
Under test conditions, the ELTOOL ball piston motor
develops 1.9 inch pounds of torque per each 100 psi of
coolant pressure. Many things affect actual performance
including the viscosity of the coolant and condition of
the motor itself. The chart below shows speed (rpm) at
various coolant pressures under various load conditions.
18 LB/ IN
15 LB/ IN
12
 LB
/IN
8
LB
/ IN
6
LB
/ IN
FR
EE
6 12
1500
1000
700
500
300
SPEED IN RPM X 1000
P
R
ES
S
U
R
E
IN
 P
S
I
Performance DataPerformance Data
How to OrderHow to Order
CV CAT STD
SS Straight